Settlement of the institutional entitlement offer and early retail entitlement offer Monday, 17 December 2018

Issue and ASX quotation of New Units issued under the institutional entitlement offer and early retail entitlement offer Tuesday, 18 December 2018

Retail entitlement offer closes 5.00pm, Wednesday, 19 December 2018

Final settlement of the retail entitlement offer Monday, 24 December 2018

Issue of the remaining New Units issued under the retail entitlement offer Thursday, 27 December 2018

ASX quotation of the retail entitlement offer units and despatch of holding statements Friday, 28 December 2018

EQUITY RAISING

Indicative timetable

1. All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change. Unless otherwise specified, all times and dates refer to Australian Eastern Daylight Time (AEDT). Any changes to the timetable will be posted on CIP’s website at

www.centuria.com.au

A S X : C I PC E N T U R I A  I N D U S T R I A L  R E I T 1 8

Financial Information
APPENDIX A

Photo: 2 Woolworths Way, Warnervale

A S X : C I PC E N T U R I A  I N D U S T R I A L  R E I T 1 9

($m) Units 30 June 2018 Asset

divestments1

Asset

acquisitions2

Revaluations3 30 June 2018

Pro Forma (Pre)

Acquisitions &

Equity Raising

30 June 2018

Pro Forma (Post)

Cash ($m) 21.2 - - - 21.2 - 21.2

Investment properties ($m) 1,009.0 (10.0) 57.9 36.9 1,093.8 54.4 1,148.1

Trade & other receivables ($m) 3.6 - - - 3.6 - 3.6

Other assets ($m) 52.6 (49.3) - - 3.3 - 3.3

Goodwill ($m) 10.5 - - - 10.5 - 10.5

Derivative financial instruments ($m) 0.1 - - - 0.1 - 0.1

Total assets ($m) 1,096.9 (59.3) 57.9 36.9 1,132.4 54.4 1,186.7

Interest bearing liabilities ($m) 428.0 (56.2) 61.4 - 433.2 7.9 441.1

Derivative financial instruments ($m) 0.0 - - - 0.0 - 0.0

Other liabilities ($m) 21.4 - - - 21.4 - 21.4

Total liabilities ($m) 449.4 (56.2) 61.4 - 454.6 7.9 462.5

Net assets ($m) 647.5 (3.1) (3.5) 36.9 677.8 46.4 724.2

Units on issue (#) 248.4 - - - 248.4 18.4 266.8

Net tangible assets per unit ($) 2.56 2.69 2.68

Gearing4 (%) 38.4% 37.6% 36.5%

APPENDIX A

Pro forma balance sheet

1. Reflects CIP’s divestment of its Propertylink Group securities ($46.3m) and the divestment of 39-45 Wedgewood Drive, Hallam, VIC ($10.0m)

2. Reflects CIP’s off market acquisition of 616 Boundary Road, Richlands, QLD ($15.9m) and acquisition of Cargo Park, 1 International Drive, Westmeadows, VIC ($42.0m)

3. Reflects the independent valuations that were completed for 100% of CIP’s portfolio at 30 September 2018, resulting in an overall revaluation gain of $36.9m. This reflects the